Federal Voting Intention

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
‘ TOTAL ‘ BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 848 117 91 58 310 206 66 236 347 258 408 440
Weighted Base 870 122 97* 63* 311 210 67* 240 343 280 434 436
The Conservative Party 233 28 54 22 96 12 21 57 87 88 123 110
27% 23% 55% 34% 31% 6% 32% 24% 25% 31% 28% 25%
E ACDEF E E E
The Liberals 323 44 25 23 143 55 34 87 124 108 158 165
37% 36% 25% 36% 46% 26% 51% 36% 36% 39% 36% 38%
BE BE
The New Democratic Party 144 41 12 14 51 18 8 43 54 46 65 79
17% 34% 13% 22% 16% 9% 13% 18% 16% 16% 15% 18%
BDEF E E
The Bloc Quebecois 121 0 0 0 0 121 0 32 58 30 57 64
14% - - - - 58% - 13% 17% 11% 13% 15%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 34 7 5 1 16 3 2 14 14 6 20 15
4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3%
E E |
Other 15 2 2 4 5 1 1 7 6 2 12 3
2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 0 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
DE K
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1000 132 97 68 379 247 77 282 408 300 464 536
Weighted Base 1022 137 103* 73* 380 251 78* 286 404 322 490 532
The Conservative Party 233 28 54 22 96 12 21 57 87 88 123 110
23% 20% 52% 30% 25% 5% 28% 20% 21% 27% 25% 21%
E ACDEF E E E G
The Liberals 323 44 25 23 143 55 34 87 124 108 158 165
32% 32% 24% 31% 38% 22% 44% 30% 31% 34% 32% 31%
E BE BE
The New Democratic Party 144 41 12 14 51 18 8 43 54 46 65 79
14% 30% 12% 19% 13% 7% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15%
BDEF E E
The Bloc Quebecois 121 0 0 0 0 121 0 32 58 30 57 64
12% - - - - 48% - 11% 14% 9% 12% 12%
ABCDF
The Green Party 34 7 5 1 16 3 2 14 14 6 20 15
3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
E E |
The Communist Party 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 1
0 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 0 - 0 0
D
Marijuana Party 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 3 1
0 - 1% 1% 0 0 - 1% 0 - 1% 0
Christian Heritage Party 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
0 - - 1% 0 - 1% - - 0
Canadian Action Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - 0 - 0 - 0
Libertarian 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
0 1% 1% - - - 0 - 0 0 0
D
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 43 1 2 4 23 12 1 13 18 11 15 28
4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5%
A A A
Don't Know 80 9 3 5 31 24 8 30 30 20 32 48
8% 7% 3% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7% 9%
B
Refused 31 6 1 1 16 5 2 3 14 12 11 20
3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4%
G G
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